Data sheet 6GK5208-0BA00-2AC2
Product type designation SCALANCE XC208
SCALANCE XC208 MANAGEABLE LAYER 2 IE-SWITCH; 8X
10/100 MBIT/S RJ45 PORTS; 1X CONSOLE PORT;
DIAGNOSITICS-LED; REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY; TEMP
RANGE -40°C UP TO +70°C; MOUNTING WALL/ DINRAIL, S7
DINRAIL C-PLUG SLOT; REDUNDANCY FUNCTIONS; OFFICE
FEATURES(RSTP,VLAN,...); PROFINET IO-DEVICE;
ETHERNET/IP-CONFORMAL;
Transmission rate
Transfer rate 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s
Interfaces / for communication / integrated
Number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment 8; RJ45
Number of 10/100 Mbit/s RJ45 ports / Integrated
● with securing collar 8
Interfaces / others
Number of electrical connections
● for operator console 1
● for signaling contact 1
● for power supply 1
● for redundant voltage supply 1
Type of electrical connection
● for operator console RJ11 port
● for signaling contact 2-pole terminal block
● for power supply 4-pole terminal block
6GK5208-0BA00-2AC2 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/6 02/13/2017 © Copyright Siemens AG
design of the removable storage
● C-PLUG Yes
Signal-Inputs/outputs
Operating voltage / of the signaling contacts
● at DC / Rated value 24 V
Operating current / of the signaling contacts
● at DC / maximum 0.1 A
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Supply voltage
● external 24 V
● external 9.6 ... 31.2 V
Supply voltage / 4 / Rated value
● Consumed current / 4 / at rated supply voltage /
maximum
0.175 A
Product component / fusing at power supply input Yes
Fuse protection type / at input for supply voltage 2.5 A / 125 V
Consumed current / maximum 0.35 A
Power loss [W]
● at DC / at 24 V 4.2 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation -40 ... +70 °C
● during storage -40 ... +85 °C
● during transport -40 ... +85 °C
Relative humidity
● at 25 °C / without condensation / during
operation / maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP20
Design, dimensions and weight
Design compact
Width 60 mm
Height 147 mm
Depth 125 mm
Net weight 0.52 kg
Material / of the enclosure Polycarbonate (PC-GF10) / pressure die cast aluminum
Mounting type
● 35 mm DIN rail mounting Yes
● wall mounting Yes
● S7-300 rail mounting Yes
● S7-1500 rail mounting Yes